TOWN OF HURLEY

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BID AND AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR RAIL TRAIL SEALCOATING

Resolution No.: 2023-32 Moved By: Supervisor McKnight
Date: May 16, 2023 Seconded By: Councilwoman Martin

WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley advertised for bids for the Rail Trail Sealcoating for the entire length of the paved segment of the Town of Hurley section of the O&W Rail Trail following the Town Board meeting on April 18, 2023; and

WHEREAS, bids were received at the Supervisor's Office, Hurley Town Hall, 10 Wamsley Place, Hurley NY 12443 no later than 5pm on Friday, May 12, 2023 with bids to be opened at the Town Board meeting on May 16, 2023; to wit:

Name and Address of Bidders Sealcoating Solutions	Amount of Bid \$21,747.20
115 Parliman Road Lagrangeville, NY 12540	
Angelo Stephano Paving 303 North Road Hurley, NY 12443	\$25,704.24
Northeast Paving and Sealcoating PO Box 667 Ellenville, NY 12428	\$24,000.00
Ryder's Sealcoating 20 Heights Road Stony Point, NY 10980	\$28,160.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board to award a contract for professional sealcoating services to **Sealcoating Solutions** for the amount of **\$21,747.20** to complete the work called for by the bid documents that were distributed to all bidders and which are filed herewith with all correspondence received from bidders in response thereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Supervisor of the Town of Hurley, or in her absence, the Deputy Supervisor, is hereby authorized and directed to execute a Contract for Public Work with the above-named firm whom the Town Board has decided to award a contract to as stated herein in a form approved by the Attorney to the Town which shall be consistent with the terms of this resolution, the bidding documents, and all applicable laws.

Resolution adopted: May 16, 2023

AYE	NAY
X	
X	
X	
X	
X	
	X X X X